Minutes of the Grant County Fiscal Court May 19, 2020

The Grant County Fiscal Court met in Regular Session on Tuesday, May19, 2020,

at 6:30 P.M. at the Grant County Courthouse in Williamstown, Kentucky. Due to the
need for social distancing, this meeting was streamlined live via Zoom, thus protecting
the general public and our elected officials. Those in attendance were The Honorable
Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presiding, Magistrate Jacqalynn Riley, Magistrate Shawna
Coldiron, and Magistrate Roger Humphrey. Stephen Bates II, Grant County Attorney and
Pat Conrad, Grant County Fiscal Court clerk were also present.

The following guests were in attendance: Jim Wells, David Rose, Gary Brock, Judy
Osborne, and Steve Tatum, Grant County Road Supervisor.

CALL TO ORDER:

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called the meeting to order and directed the clerk to call the
roll, whereupon all members of the Fiscal Court were present.

Grant County Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review and a motion to approve
the ininutes of the May 5, 2020. |

A motion was made by Magistrate Humphrey, and was seconded by Magistrate Coldiron
to approve the minutes of the May 5, 2020 meeting,

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members
present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review and a motion to approve the claims
drawn on the General Fund, Road Fund, and Jail Fund dated May 19, 2020, along with
the transfers as presented,

A motion was made by Magistrate Riley, and was seconded by Magistrate

Humphrey to approve the claims dated May 19, 2020, drawn on the General Fund, Road
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Fund, and Jail Fund, along with the transfers as presented.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none all members
present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for a First Reading of Ordinance No, 0004-2020-
0240, an Ordinance amending and revising the Grant County Fiscal Court Personnel
Policies along with the notice of a Second Reading to be held on June 2, 2020, at 6:30
P.M. or as soon thereafter as possible,

A motion to approve the notice to be posted in the newspaper for the Second Reading of
Ordinance No. 0004-2020-0240 was made by Magistrate Riley, and was seconded by
Magistrate Coldiron.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none all members
present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills then presented the bid(s) for materials and supplies for the
Grant County Road Department for the Fiscal Year 2020-2021,

The bids for Stone are as follows:

Kim Crupper Stone Delivered

#11 Stone -Clean $19.25 Natural Sand $15.25  #304 Stone $16.45
# 9 Stone-Clean $20.60 #4 Stone $21.10  Channel Liner 2 $26.00
#8 Stone-Clean $20.60 # 2 Stone $17.30  Channel Liner 3 $28.50
Dense Grade Stone  $16.70 #57 Stone $19.60  # 6 Stone $20.10

Nally & Gibson LLC Stone PICKED UP

#11 Stone $15.75 #2 Stone $14.75
#9 Stone $16.75 #57 Stone $15.50
#8 Stone $16.75 Dense Grade $13.75
#4 Stone $14.75 Class Il Channel $18.00
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The bids for liquid asphal€ for use on County roads are as follows:

RS2 Oil MC:

Hudson Materials Company

RS2 Per Gallon $2.32 - Chip seal oil
Enviro (Which is equivalent to MC-70) $2.42 - Per Galion

Marathon Petroleum Company

RS-2 Per Gallon $1.93 (delivered)
MC-30 or MC-70 Per Gallon $2.88

The bids for Diesel Fuel # 2 are as follows:

Lykins Oil
Will provide a daily price via email to the Finance Officer or Clerk
Valor Oil We will do a daily pricing via email to Finance Officer or Clerk

The bids for Hot Mix base are as follows:

Bluegrass Paving

Bid for Hot Mix Base & Surface is as follows:

Hot Mix Base picked up at the plant per ton $ 53.00
Hot Mix Surface picked up at the plant per ton $ 56.00
Eaton Asphalt

Hot Mix Base picked up at the plant per ton $67.00
Hot Mix Base picked up at the plant per ton $71.00
Cold Mix per ton $135.00
Reigler Blacktop, Inc.

Hot Mix Base picked up at the plant per ton $46.00
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Hot Mix Surface picked up at the plant per ton $50.00

The bids for salt, per ton, are as follows:

Kim Crupper Transport delivered per ton $89.45
Morton Salt delivered per ton $89.02
Cargill Deicing delivered per ton $93.64
Detroit Salt delivered per ton $92.91

A motion was made by Magistrate Humphrey, and was seconded by Magistrate Riley

to approve the following bids: For Stone and hauling of Stone the bid was awarded to
Kim Crupper transport, for RS-2 the bid was awarded to Marathon Ashland, and AE-200
or MC 30 was awarded to Hudson Materials. The pug mill bid was awarded to Hudson
Materials, Both Lykins Oil and Valor Oil were awarded bids for Diesel Fuel. The bid
goes to the lowest price on the day that the fuel is ordered.

The bid for Hot Mix Base and Surface was awarded to Len Riegler Blacktop , and the
bid for salt for roads was awarded to Kim Crupper Transport, Mr. Crupper is a local

- company and has been very reliable in delivering salt when the county has needed it on
an emergency basis.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for any further discussion and there being none, all
members present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for a motion to approve an agreement between
the Grant County Fiscal Court and the Jonesville Volunteer Fire Department for the
Fiscal Year 2019-2020, and grant permission for Judge/Executive Chuck Dills to sign the
agreement.

A motion was made by Magistrate Coldiron, and was seconded by Magistrate Humphrey

to approve an agreement between the Grant County Fiscal Court and the Jonesville
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Volunteer Fire Department for the Fiscal Year 2019-2020, and grant permission for
Tudge/Executive Chuck Dills to sign the agreement.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for any further discussion and there being none, all
members present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for a motion to approve an agreement between
the Grant County Fiscal Court and the Corinth Rural Fire Board for the Fiscal Year 2019-
2020, and grant permission for Judge/Executive Chuck Dills to sign the agreement.

A motion was made by Mé.gistrate Riley and was seconded by Magistrate Coldiron to
approve an agreement between the Grant County Fiscal Court and the Corinth Rural Fire
Board for the Fiscal Year 2019-2020, and grant permission for Judge/Executive Chuck
Dills to sign the agreemgnt.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for any further discussion and there being none, all
members present voted in the affirmative,

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review and approval an addendum to the
Grant County Detention Center Policies and procedures pertaining to employee
Workplace Accident or injury.

A motion was made by Magistrate Coldiron and seconded by Magistrate Humphrey

to approve an addendum to the Grant County Detention Center Policies and procedures
pertaining to employee Workplace and Accident or injury.,

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for any further discussion, and there being none, all

members present voted in the affirmative.
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Judge/Executive Chuck Dills gave a brief report and then gave the Magistrates the
opportunity to report on their activities and what is going on in their district and around
the county.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills reminded the court that there will be a Special meeting held
on Thursday, May 21, 2020 via zoom to open the bids for the resurfacing of county roads
where slips were repaired and the next regular meeting of this body will be held on
Tuesday, June 2, 2020. The meeting will be held at the Grant County Courthouse at 6:30
P.M.

Motion to adjourn was made by Magistrate Coldiron, and seconded by Magistrate

Riley. All members present voted to adjourn.

rant County Judge/Executive
Chuck Dills
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GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
MAY 19 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
iAll Funds

From: 05/19/2020 To: 05/19/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

Voucher Date PO No. Inveice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00002066 05/19 16002209 01-5047-567- REFUNDS CERTIFIED RESTAURANT SERVICES, 1LC PAID TAXES IN ERROR O 130.60
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 130.60

00002067 05/19 16002217 14239 01-5057-318- CONTRACT PAYMENT - PAYROLL & COMPUTERE THOMAS & ASSOCIATES INC PAYROLL 5/8/2020 O 492.50
1 Voucher Items Listed 492.50

00002068 05/19 16002210 01-5135-455- PETROLEUM PRODLUCTS - GAS, OIL, ETC. GRANT COUNTY OIL CO INC PETROLEUM O 25.15
1 Voucher Items Listed 25.15

00002069 05/19 16002234 9667 01-9100-307-  AUDITING SERVICES KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER. - AUDITOR OF PCLERK FEE AUDIT / 2018 (] 10,093.45
1 Voucher Items Listed 10,0932.45

00002070 05/19 16002225 2006.221 01-5057-705- COMPUTER EQUIPMENT RMB AGENCY INC WEBSITE MAINTENANCE [l 50.00
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 50.00

00002071 05/19 16002236 0011563655 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MATNTENANCE S&5 TIRE TIRES FOR STOCK 1 524.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 524.00

00002072 05/19 16002216 00067969 01-5015-315- HOME INCARCERATION SATELLITE TRACKING OF PEOPLE LLC TRACKING / HOME INCARCERATION O 228.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 228.00

00002073 05/19 16002005 01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES SUBURBAN PROPANE BOTTLED WATER / BLDG INSPECTOR. O 45.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 45.00

00002074 05/19 16002219 Q1-5001-333- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT CN COPIER U 5 BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE COPIER LEASES O 117.58
00002074 05/19 16002219 01-5015-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES U S BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE SHERIFF a 23514
00002074 05/19 16002219 01-5205-445~ OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT U S BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE SHELTER [l 117.57
00002074 05/19 16002219 01-3212-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES U 5 BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE S0LID WASTE O 117.57
4 Voucher Items Listed 587.86

00002075 05/19 16002212 869226423018 01-53015-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC PETROLEUM / APRIL 2020 O 3,555.77
00002075 05/19 16002212 01-5080-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC FISCAL COURT O £62.64
00002075 05/19 16002212 01-5081-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC JUDICIAL CENTER (] 16.23
00002075 05/19 16002212 01-5115-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, GASOLINE & OIL ETCVOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC BUILDING INSPECTOR O 124.27
006002075 05/19 16002212 01-5135-435- PETROLEUM v”DUCﬂ.H_Jm - GAS, CIL, ETC. VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC EMA a 68.22
00002075 05/19 16002212 01-5205-455+ ANIMAL SHELTER PETROLEUM PRODLCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC ANIMAL SHELTER O 75.38
00002075 05/19 16002212 ! 01-5212-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC SOLID WASTE | 68.56
00002075 05/19 16002212 01-5401-455- PETROLEU PRODUCTS - GASCLINE, OIL ETC. VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC PARKS O 224.86
8 Voucher Items Listed 4,195.93

JoDD2088 05/19 16002070 10775619 01-5401-467- RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPAIRS MEADE TRACTOR FUEL CAP [} 16.25

05/18/2020 12:29 pm
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail

'RANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
JAY 19 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Al Funds

From: 05/19/2020 To: 05/19/2020

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Clalim Description Pd Check Armnmount
1 Voaucher Items Listed 16.25

00G02089 05/19 16002237 234845 01-5401-421- FERTILLZER, LIME, CHEMICALS, ETC. mm_lmq PEST CONTROL PEST CONTROL O 50.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 50.00

00002090 05/19 16002241 80290 01-5020-725- OFFICE EQUIPMENT LIVE ACTION SAFETY MORTUARY COT i 1 1,889.85
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,889.85

00002051 05/1% 16002242 51491 01-5020-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES SALAM INTERNATIONAL INC BODY BAGS a 519.88
1 voucher Items Listed 519.88

00002093 05/19 16002261 01-5081-586~  JUDICIAL CENTER - CONTRACTED CUSTODIAIMCR SERVICES MAY 2020 a 2,660.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 2,660.00

00002094 05/19 16002257 01-5232-348- CARE-NET CARE NET PREGNANCY SERVICES NKY APRIL 2020 (] 500.00
’ 1 Voucher Ttems Listed 500.00

00002095 05/19 16002253 01-5081-578-  JUSTICE CENTER, UTILITIES CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE ELEVATOR TELEPHONES O 183.33
\ 1 Voucher Itemns Listed 183.33

0002096 05/19 16002254 01-5001-573-  TELEPHONE CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE DES / PHONE O 5216
1 Voucher Items Listed 52.16

00002057 05/19 16002260 01-5081-406-  JUSTICE CENTER, BLDG. MAINT. SUPPLIES  EDMONDSON'S FURNITURE & APPLICANCE REPAIRS TO ICEMAKER O 65.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 65.00

00002098 05/19 16002138 01-5001-445-  CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK 1 HARD DRIVE/ BLDG. INSPECTOR O 68.89
Q0002098 05/19 16002138 01-5015-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK 4'HARD DRIVES D 275.55
Q0002098 05/19 16002111 01-5080-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK HAND SANITIZER O 303.98
3 Voucher Items Listed 648.43

00002099 05/19 16002140 01-3080-483- PLUMBING SUPPLIES & REPAIRS FORCHT mrz_A WAX RING FOR TOILET /SHERIFF O 3.44
00002099 05719 16002069 01-5081-406- JUSTICE CENTER, BLDG. MAINT. SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK LIGHT BULBS/BALLASTS/BATTERY BACKUPS D 660.00
00002099 05/19 16002103 01-5081-406-  JUSTICE CENTER, BLDG. MAINT. SUPFLIES _uo_wn_._._. BANK STRETCHWRAP O 19.84
00002099 45/19 16002140 01-5205-402- KENNEL SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 10_»01.._. BANK WAX RING FOR ANIMAL SHELTER | 3.44
QD002099 05719 16002140 01-5205-592- VEHICLE REPAIRS FORCHT BANK WINDSHIEED WIPERS _H_ 21.76
00002099 05/19 16002118 01-5401-592- VEICLE AINTENANCE & REPAIRS FORCHT BANK PURCHASE TIRE a 139.01
- ’ 6 Vaucher Ttems Listed B47.49

00002100 05/19 16001935 01-5080-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK BOTTLED WATER 1 10.72
00002100 05/1% 16002250 01-5080-406-  BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK BOTTLED WATER a 10.72
' 2 Voucher Items Listed 21.44

05/18/2020 12:29 pm
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From: 05/19/2020 To: 05/19/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
MAY 19 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

05/18/2020 12:29 pm

Voucher Date PC Ne. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Descriptien Pd Check Amount
00002101 05/19 16002098 01-5080-406-  BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK BOTTLED WATER/ COFFEE O 25.12
00002101 05/19 16002102 01-5080-516- HEATING & AIR CONDITIONER REPAIRS FGRCHT BANIC FILTERS O 56.87
00002101 05/19 16002020 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION FORCHT BANK DUCT TAPE [l 14.98
00002101 05/19 16002019 ‘01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS 8 CONSTRUCTION FORCHT BANK ROUND AIR DIFFUSER O 4535
4 Voucher Items Listed 172.32

Q0002102 05/19 16002127 01-5405-445- OFFICE EXPENSES & SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK WATER FOR EMPLOYEES a 7.50
1 Voucher Items Listed 7.50

00002103 05/19 16002143 01-5205-402-  KENNEL SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT FORCHT BANK SUPPLIES | 133.28
1 Voucher Items Listed 133.28

00002104 05/19 16002262 01-5135-420- SUPPLIES & SERVICES & HAZ MAT MATERIAL! FORCHT BANK HAND SANITIZER BOTTLES [} 114.48
00002104 D5/19 16002263 01-5135-420- SUPPLIES & SERVICES & HAZ MAT MATERIAL: FORCHT BANK COVID 19 - CLOROX O 4B8.51
00002104 C5/19 16002251 01-5135-574~ TRAINING FORCHT BANK KES CONFERENCE I 200.00
00002104 05/19 16002041 01-5135-588-  EQUIPMENT REPAIRS FORCHT BANK. SPARK PLLIGS FOR EMA BOAT O 5.49
4 Voucher Items Listed 368.48

Q0002105 05/19 16002258 01-5025-539-  ADVERTISING LEGAL NOTICES GRANT COUNTY NEWS AUDIT REPORT [ 328.50
00002105 05/19 16002258 01-5025-539-  ADVERTISING LEGAL NOTICES GRANT COUNTY NEWS NOTICE TQ BID / EMPLOYMENT a 150.45
2 Voucher Items Listed 478.95

00002106 05/19 16002256 01-5080-582~ ELECTRIC OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE SIREN WARSAW RD. a 36.90
00002106 05/19 16002255 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE SIREN EIBECK LANE D 31.75
2 Voucher Items Listed 68.65

00002107 05/1% 16002259 32601 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC ROUTINE SERVICE O 64.34
00002107 05/19 16002281 32643 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUSBE PLUS LLC JORDAN CUMMINS a 779.89
00002107 05/15 16002281 32654 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MATNTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC DEVY HERBST O 198.31
3 voucher Items Listed 1,042.54

00002108 C5/19 16002110 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TIRE CITY OF KENTUCKY LLC DBA GRANT COUIOIL CHANGE / FILTER ETC 1 57.96
00002108 05/15 16002110 01-5015-592-  SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TIRE CITY OF KENTUCKY LLC DBA GRANT COUIREPLACE TIRES J 885.72
2 Voucher Items listed 943.68

00002109 05/19 16002255 0798-0023567 01-5081-366- SOLID WASTE PICKUP REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 SOLID WASTE PICKUP (] 140.72
1 Voucher Iterns Listed 140.72

00002116 05/19 16002265 01-9400-299- EDUCATION COLTON SIMPSON REIMBURSEMENT 1 CLASS ™ 2,007.00
. 1 Voucher Items Listed 2,007.00
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'RANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
MAY 19 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Al Funds
From: 05/19/2020 To: 05/19/2020
Voucher Date PO No. Involce Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Pescription Pd Check Amount
00002117 05/19 16002270 20-0567 01-5080-352- ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE TRI-STATE ELEVATOR INC ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE A 46700
1 Voucher Items Listed 467.00
£0002118 05/19 16002274 01-5015-445- QFFICE SUPPLIES BUSINESS CARD B. WEBB (] 41.21
1 Voucher Items Listed 41.21
00002119 05/19 16002275 01-5015-385- VET SERVICES BUSINESS CARD L. JACOBS / DOG FOOD _u 42.99
1 Voucher Items Llsted 42.99
00002120 05/19 16002277 01-5015-435- SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EXPENSE BUSINESS CARD K. BURKE / WALMART O 78.02
1 Voucher Items Listed 78.02
00002121 05/19 16002276 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE BUSINESS CARD M. GOODRICH / SPEEDWAY O 4.76
1 Voucher Items Listed 4.76
00002122 05/19 16002278 01-5015-435- SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EXPENSE BUSINESS CARD S. CONRAD / WAL MART / KELLY BROTHERS M| 140.88
1 Voucher Items Listed 140.88
00002123 05/19 16002279 01-5015-563- POSTAL CHARGES BUSINESS CARD POSTAGE Od 12.20
00002123 05/19 16002279 01-5015-709-  FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT BUSINESS CARD LANDSCAPING 0 105.90
2 Voucher Items Listed 118.10
00002124 05/19 16002203 488282932001 01-5015-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES GFFICE BEPOT COPY PAPER O 104.97
1 Voucher Iterns Listed 104.97
00002125 05/19 16002282 294387 01-5081-588- FIRE ALARM SYSTEM & ELEVATOR D-C ELEVATOR COMPANY INC El FVATOR MAINTENANCE | 352.40
1 voucher Items Listed 352.40
00002126 05/19 16002285 587308 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION TERRY CLEVELAND 1ST FLOOR, BASEMENT, CUTSIDE BLDG. (| 3,665.29
1 Voucher Items Listed 3,665.29
00002127 05/19 16002284 20450843 01-5401-467- RECREATION SUPPLIES, mocwv. & REPATRS  IMI SQUTH LLC MARTHA BLAIN THEATRE || 419.50
1 Voucher Items Listed 419.50
00002130 45/19 16002254 01-5420-902-  COMMISSION PAYMENT GRANT COUNTY TQURISM & CON COM 3RD QTR TOURISM TAX O 29,042.35
1 Voucher Items Llisted 29,042.35
00002131 05/19 160022591 11210 01-5135-739- EQUIPMENT PURCHASE SAYLOR TRAILER SALES LEC 20 FT EQUIPMENT TRAILER [ 4,250.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 4,250.00
00002132 05/19 16002280 01-5080-585- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT EDIE IRELAND CLEANING / MARCH & APRIL 2020 O 1,630.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,630.00
00002133 05/19 16002290 01-5135-739-  EQUIPMENT PURCHASE GRANT COUNTY CLERK TAGS FOR TRAILER O 15.00
’ 1 Voucher Items Listed 15.00
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IMAY 19 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
Al Funds

\From: 05/19/2020 To: 05/19/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

05/18/2020 12:29 pm

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00002134 05/19 16002295 01-5121-315- CONTRACTS WITH PRIVATE AGENCIES JONESVILLE VOLUNTEER. FIRE DEPT FIRE CONTRACT/JONESVILLE O 18,960.90
1 Voucher Items listed 18,960.90

00002135 05/19 16002297 86753934 01-5080-588- FIRE ALARM SYSTEM JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSPECTION (] 464.00
00002135 05/19 16002297 86753936 {J1-5080-588- FIRE ALARM SYSTEM JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE EMERGENCY LIGHT INSPEC O 814.00
. 2 Voucher Items Listed 1,278.00
